Adam Hersko-RonaTas

(619) 889-9376 ® adam.hr@gmail.com

6’1” @ 170 1bs. ® Hair: Brown ¢ Eyes: Hazel

THEATER

Bridge to Terabithia*

Sideways Stories from Wayside School

Peter Pan

SHORT FILMS

Hickey

Dreams, or the Ones We Keep
Children’s Book Publishers

An Interview with a Fig Tree
Frankie’s in Town

Solastalgia

Where’s Cliff Shields

Ethical Theory for the Apocalypse

Unheard, but Unrelenting
Parched (360°)

Potential Collab

Coach

Breakup Diner

La Jolla Film Festival Intro
On the Run

Overcame the Sun °

Idle

Dano

Snowball

$50 After Nine t

THINK! TALK! TAKE ACTION! #

Jesse (lead)
Paul (supporting)

Lost Boy (featured)

Pastor Brian (principal)
Otto (lead)

Hugh (principal)

The Fig Tree (voice)
Devon (lead)

Mitch (principal)
Caleb Adler (principal)
Ron Jon (prinicpal)
Niev Ardel (lead)

Seth (lead)

Yals (lead)

The Swimmer (lead)
Reece (principal)

Host (lead)

Jack (principal)

The Limbs (lead)
Robot (principal)
Dano (lead)

Rex (lead)

Samuel (lead)

Host (lead)

San Diego Junior Theatre
San Diego Junior Theatre

San Diego Junior Theatre

UCLA Thesis Film

AFI Cycle Film
independent
Antennarosa Pictures
Quarantined Pictures
independent
independent

Brown Motion Pictures
Brown Motion Pictures
Wevr

independent
independent

Brown Motion Pictures
Foreground Films
Brown Motion Pictures
Foreground Films
Foreground Films
Foreground Films
Foreground Films
Vrutty Productions

Vrutty Productions

Bryant Hernandez
Desha Crownover

Will Neblett

Giovanna Molina
Max Olson

lan S. Peterson
Adam H-R
Sam Rubinek
Emily Adams
Rex Provost
Rex Provost
Rex Provost
Adam H-R
Nate Burke

Pom Bunservicha

Alif Ibrahim & M-P
Almenara

Julian Clark
Bill Marcy

Julian Clark
Julian Clark
Julian Clark
Matt Twohig
Matt Twohig

Darian Spencer

2008

2007

2006

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012



EDUCATION

BROWN UNIVERSITY, 2014 - 2018
Bachelors of Science, Cognitive Neuroscience
Studied acting, film theory & production, digital media, psychology, and neurobiology

KYM MOORE, THEATER & PERFORMING ARTS CLASS
January — June 2018

DERYN WARREN, ACTING WORKSHOP
June — August 2016

SAN DIEGO JUNIOR THEATRE
Acting Workshops, 2004-2009

SKILLS

Cello, improvisation, bilingual (Hungarian — fluent), accents (Australian, British, Russian, Hungarian, French), swimming, water
polo (Collegiate Division | Varsity player), skiing, driving (manual + stick)

AWARDS

© - 2016 Nonplussed Film Festival: Best Music Video

- 2013 International Youth Film Festival: Best Narrative Short

+- 2010 Green Skills for Life 1st Prize , 2011 Igniting Creative Energy Challenge National Grand Prize Winner
* - 2008 National Youth Theatre Award: Outstanding Lead Actor (13 and under)



	Adam Hersko-RonaTas
	(619) 889-9376 ⬥ adam.hr@gmail.com
	6’1” ⬥ 170 lbs. ⬥ Hair: Brown ⬥ Eyes: Hazel
	BROWN UNIVERSITY, 2014 – 2018
	Bachelors of Science, Cognitive Neuroscience
	Studied acting, film theory & production, digital media, psychology, and neurobiology
	KYM MOORE, THEATER & PERFORMING ARTS CLASS
	January – June 2018
	DERYN WARREN, ACTING WORKSHOP
	June – August 2016
	SAN DIEGO JUNIOR THEATRE
	Acting Workshops, 2004-2009
	Cello, improvisation, bilingual (Hungarian – fluent), accents (Australian, British, Russian, Hungarian, French), swimming, water polo (Collegiate Division I Varsity player), skiing, driving (manual + stick)
	° - 2016 Nonplussed Film Festival: Best Music Video
	† - 2013 International Youth Film Festival: Best Narrative Short
	‡ - 2010 Green Skills for Life 1st Prize , 2011 Igniting Creative Energy Challenge National Grand Prize Winner
	* - 2008 National Youth Theatre Award: Outstanding Lead Actor (13 and under)

