# Adam Hersko-RonaTas

(619) 889-9376 ◆ adam.hr@gmail.com
6'1" ◆ 170 lbs. ◆ Hair: Brown ◆ Eyes: Hazel



THEATER				
Bridge to Terabithia*	Jesse (lead)	San Diego Junior Theatre	Bryant Hernandez	2008
Sideways Stories from Wayside School	Paul (supporting)	San Diego Junior Theatre	Desha Crownover	2007
Peter Pan	Lost Boy (featured)	San Diego Junior Theatre	Will Neblett	2006
SHORT FILMS				
Hickey	Pastor Brian (principal)	UCLA Thesis Film	Giovanna Molina	2022
Dreams, or the Ones We Keep	Otto (lead)	AFI Cycle Film	Max Olson	2022
Children's Book Publishers	Hugh (principal)	independent	lan S. Peterson	2022
An Interview with a Fig Tree	The Fig Tree (voice)	Antennarosa Pictures	Adam H-R	2021
Frankie's in Town	Devon (lead)	Quarantined Pictures	Sam Rubinek	2020
Solastalgia	Mitch (principal)	independent	Emily Adams	2020
Where's Cliff Shields	Caleb Adler (principal)	independent	Rex Provost	2019
Ethical Theory for the Apocalypse	Ron Jon (prinicpal)	Brown Motion Pictures	Rex Provost	2018
Unheard, but Unrelenting	Niev Ardel (lead)	Brown Motion Pictures	Rex Provost	2017
Parched (360°)	Seth (lead)	Wevr	Adam H-R	2016
Potential Collab	Yals (lead)	independent	Nate Burke	2016
Coach	The Swimmer (lead)	independent	Pom Bunservicha	2015
Breakup Diner	Reece (principal)	Brown Motion Pictures	Alif Ibrahim & M-P Almenara	2015
La Jolla Film Festival Intro	Host (lead)	Foreground Films	Julian Clark	2015
On the Run	Jack (principal)	Brown Motion Pictures	Bill Marcy	2015
Overcame the Sun °	The Limbs (lead)	Foreground Films	Julian Clark	2015
Idle	Robot (principal)	Foreground Films	Julian Clark	2014
Dano	Dano (lead)	Foreground Films	Julian Clark	2014
Snowball	Rex (lead)	Foreground Films	Matt Twohig	2013
\$50 After Nine †	Samuel (lead)	Vrutty Productions	Matt Twohig	2013
THINK! TALK! TAKE ACTION! ‡	Host (lead)	Vrutty Productions	Darian Spencer	2012

# EDUCATION

## BROWN UNIVERSITY, 2014 – 2018

Bachelors of Science, Cognitive Neuroscience Studied acting, film theory & production, digital media, psychology, and neurobiology

# KYM MOORE, THEATER & PERFORMING ARTS CLASS

January – June 2018

#### DERYN WARREN, ACTING WORKSHOP

June – August 2016

## SAN DIEGO JUNIOR THEATRE

Acting Workshops, 2004-2009

# SKILLS

Cello, improvisation, bilingual (Hungarian – fluent), accents (Australian, British, Russian, Hungarian, French), swimming, water polo (Collegiate Division I Varsity player), skiing, driving (manual + stick)

# AWARDS

- ° 2016 Nonplussed Film Festival: Best Music Video
- <sup>+</sup> 2013 International Youth Film Festival: Best Narrative Short
- ‡ 2010 Green Skills for Life 1st Prize , 2011 Igniting Creative Energy Challenge National Grand Prize Winner
- \* 2008 National Youth Theatre Award: Outstanding Lead Actor (13 and under)